

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11385/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2011 in WPC No.7664/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDN. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENUS PUBLIC EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 20/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kant,Adv.  
Ms. Priti Kumari,Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.M.Popli,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Rajesh, learned counsel accepts notice  
on behalf of R.1.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the  
impugned order.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]  
COURT MASTER